## BHILWARA SPINNERS LTD.

CIN L17115RJ1980PLC008217 Regd. Office: 26, Industrial Area, Poxt Box No.6, Gandhi Nagar, Bhilwara-311 001 (Rajasthan) India Ph: 01482-246601 Fax: 01482-246461 Email : bhilspinbs@gmail.com, Mobile : 94141 14972

## **ONLINE SUMISSION**

Bhilspin/2024-25/ January02, 2025

To

The General Manager-Listing Department **BSE** Limited PhirozeJeejeeBhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

## Scrip Code: 514272 Bhilwara Spinners Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change in Contact details of KMP for determining materiality of event/ information and making disclosure

Ref.: Regulation 30(5) of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

Pursuant to the requirements under Regulation 30(5) of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we hereby inform that consequent to change in KMP, the following Key Managerial Personnel (KMPs) are authorized by the Board of Directors of the Company, for the purpose of determining materiality of an event or information are as stated follows:-

S. No.	Name of KMP	Designation	Contact details
·1.	ANSHUL KOTHARI	Managing Director	BHILWARA SPINNERS LIMITED 26, INDUSTRIAL AREA, GANDHI NAGAR-BHILWARA (RAJASTHAN)311001 PHONE-01482-246461 E.MAIL-bhilspinbs@gmail.com BHILWARA SPINNERS LIMITED 26, INDUSTRIAL AREA, GANDHI NAGAR-BHILWARA (RAJASTHAN)311001
		्रम् स् ⊈्र	
2.	BHOPAL SINGH HOUDHARY	ChiefFinancial fficer	
		4	PHONE-01482-246461 E.MAIL-bhilspinbs@gmail.com

## BHILWARA SPINNERS LTD.

CIN L17115RJ1980PLC008217 Regd. Office: 26, Industrial Area, Poxt Box No.6, Gandhi Nagar, Bhilwara-311 001 (Rajasthan) India Ph: 01482 – 246601 Fax: 01482 – 246461 Email: <u>bhilspinbs@gmail.com</u>, Mobile: 94141 14972

Further, the following Key Managerial Personnel is authorized for the purpose of making disclosure of such material information to the stock exchange under these regulations:

S. No.	Name of KMP	Designation	Contact details
1.	Ms. Ritu Jhamnani	Company Secretary and Compliance Officer	BHILWARA SPINNERS LIMITED 26, INDUSTRIAL AREA, GANDHI NAGAR-BHILWARA (RAJASTHAN)311001
			PHONE-01482-246461 E.MAIL-bhilspinbs@gmail.com

The above details are also being made available on the Company's Website at https://bhilspin.com

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully For Bhilwara Spinners Limited

ANSHUL (Anshul KokoTHARI Managing Director DIN 02624500 Digitally signed by ANSHUL KOTHARI Date: 2025.01.02 15:37:39 +05'30'

6-13-6